What is Mentoring? 

Mentoring is a developmental relationship that partners an experienced person (mentor) with a less experienced person (protégé).  By sharing the knowledge and insights learned through years of experience, the mentor offers the protégé insight and guidance to do their job more effectively or to progress in their career.

Mentoring BENEFITS 

For the mentor -

· Sharpen management, leadership, & interpersonal skills

· Expand professional network

· Personal satisfaction

For the protégé -

· Learning and personal growth

· Assistance with career planning

· Expanded professional network

	Things may come to those who wait, but only the things left by those who hustle

          Abraham Lincoln




"Even if you're on the right track, you'll get run over if you just sit there."

 -- Will Rogers
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Creating partnerships for…

Personal growth 

Professional development
Transfer of knowledge and expertise
About NAVAIR MENTORING
This program provides a structured, semi-formal approach to forming mentoring partnerships. Its unique blend of facilitated matching, training, and program events, allows participants to get the most from their mentoring relationship.  Here’s how the program works:

1. Mentors and protégés review training and guide book material on communication, program features, and mentoring expectations.

2. A web page serves as a comprehensive site for mentoring tools and information. Profiles are established via the web page.

3. An optional facilitated matching process provides the protégé with a list of up to 5 mentors who most closely match their mentoring goals.

4. Mentoring partnerships are formed: protégé contacts/interviews mentor.

5. Intermittent events to facilitate mentor-protégé interaction.
6. An on-site and/or Competency/PEO specific program POC is available to assist you with any mentoring issues.

TRAINING

Mentors and protégés are highly encouraged to review one of the multiple training opportunities available before commencing the program.  Guidance is provided for those who are new to mentoring as well as those who have been in previous mentoring relationships. Navy Knowledge Online (NKO) is also a credible mentoring training source.
Mentors & Protégés should expect to spend about 1-3 hours a month on the relationship

who can participate?

All civil service and military personnel are eligible and encouraged to enroll as a mentor, protégé, or both. 
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Visit us at: https://MyNAVAIR.navair.navy.mil/Mentoring
Need more information?

Contact your local site or competency point of contact, or the Mentoring Program Manager for more information.
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Jacksonville 





Cindy Jones





Patrick "Doc" Moylan





gail.bigelow@navy.mil





susan.siever@navy.mil





760-939-8113





252-464-9471





China Lake & Pt. Mugu





Cherry Point





Gail Bigelow





Sue Siever 





Lakehurst 





904-542-0864 x221





732-323-2206





patrick.moylan@navy.mil





cynthia.m.jones@navy.mil








Robin Williams








Lakehurst 








732-323-1050








robin.williams@navy.mil





Selina Vik





Diane Albrecht





Orlando 





NATEC





407-380-4505





619-545-2330





selina.vik@navy.mil





diane.albrecht@navy.mil





Mike Shank





Louise Barnes





North Island 





Pax River 





619-767-1175





301-757-4125





michael.shank@navy.mil





louise.barnes@navy.mil





Noreen Morrison





April Rollins





AIR 1.0/PEO A, T & W





AIR 6.0





301-757-6606





301-757-8416





noreen.morrison@navy.mil





april.rollins@navy.mil





Etta Campbell 





Cristin Wyner





AIR 2.0





AIR 7.0/11.0





301-757-6279





301-757-6716





etta.campbell@navy.mil





cristin.wyner@navy.mil





Ann Weisser





Nancy Edwards





AIR 4.0/5.0 





AIR 10.0





301-342-2228





301-757-7798





Ann.Weisser@navy.mil





nancy.edwards@navy.mil





donna.salmons-belcher@navy.mil





SITE MENTORING LEADS





COMPETENCY TRAINING LEADS 





NAVAIR PROGRAM MANAGER





Donna Belcher





Pax River 





301-342-5096
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